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TOWN OF PITTSBORO

CURBSIDE LEAF COLLECTION
2015-2016 Schedule

The Town collects loose leaves twice per week during the months of November,
December and January. We will make every effort to run the route on Monday and
Friday of each week, with adjustments for some holidays.

Residents on the East side of US 15-501, Hillsboro Street and Sanford Road: leaves
will be collected on the 1% and 3™ weeks of the month.

Residents on the West side of US 15-501: leaves will be collected on the 2" and 4™
weeks of the month.

To ensure collection, please place loose leaves curbside by 7 a.m. on the first
scheduled day of collection for your area.

The Town may visit your street at any time during each of your area's specified
collection periods.

Remember to keep leaves out of the street and avoid sidewalks, fire hydrants,
mailboxes and water meters. We cannot pick up leaves that are more than 6 feet
from the edge of the street or curb.

The Town will not pick up leaf piles containing sticks and debris mixed in.

EASTSIDE WESTSIDE
NOVEMBER 2015
Monday, Nov 2 & Friday, Nov 6 Monday, Nov 9 & Friday, Nov 13
Monday, Nov 16 & Friday, Nov 20 Monday, Nov 23
DECEMBER 2015
Monday, Dec 1 & Friday, Dec 5 Monday, Dec 8 & Friday, Dec 12
Monday, Dec 15 & Friday, Dec 19 Monday, Dec 22

Both sides of Town

Monday, Dec 28 & Tuesday, Dec 29

JANUARY 2016

Monday, Jan 4 & Friday, Jan 8 Monday, Jan 11 & Friday, Jan 15

Tuesday, Jan 19 & Friday, Jan 29 Monday, Jan 25 & Friday, Jan 29

From January 30, 2016 until February 28, 2016, loose-leaf collection can be
scheduled at no charge by calling (919) 542-4621 ext. 21.




